
JUDGING SCHEDULE
BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

MARCH 23, 24 & 25, 2012

CAMROSE REGIONAL EXHIBITION
East end of Camrose on Highway 13

Camrose, Alberta

BOOSTERS
American Cocker Spaniel – Saturday

Toy, Miniature & Standard Poodle - Sunday

VETERANS OBEDIENCE
Veteran Obedience – Saturday

SCENT HURDLING –Teams - 7
Saturday March 24, 2012 following completion of Shows & Trials

JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE
Saturday at Noon

JUNIOR HANDLING CONFORMATION
Sunday at Noon

Obedience Fun Match
Thursday evening March 22, 2012.
Will offer all levels of obedience .

To be held in the Obedience trial area.
Registration beginning at 5pm - $ 7 per dog per run through .

Two runs /same dog- $10.. Order of classes to be decided later. Fun Match to begin 6pm."

Fun Match
The PWCAC will be hosting a Conformation Fun Match

Thursday Evening – March 22, 2012
Registration at 6:00 – Match starting @ 6:30 pm

$8.00 per dog
Classes for Baby puppy, Junior Puppy, Senior Puppy, Yearling & Open

Puppy Sweepstakes
Friday, March 24, 2012

Jr Male – 15 Sr Male – 8 Yr Male – 6
Jr Female 4 Sr Female – 5 Yr Female – 9 Total - 47

RV PARKING
RV parking will be allowed within the fenced compound behind the main
pavilion at the CRE. NO RVs will be permitted in the parking lot north of

the building. RVs will be charged $15 per night without power.

Contact: Joan McMurphy, Show Secretary
Telephone: (780) 532-9969 Fax: (780) 539-6918



BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

MARCH 23, 24, 25 - 2012

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open,

and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 5 RING 5 RING 5

1:00 PM Judge L Whittaker 9:00 AM Judge T Temple 9:00 AM Judge T Gains
Novice A 800, 801, 802 9AM – T Temple

Overload Only
885-890 Novice C 894

3 6-Pre-Novice 1

Novice B
12

805, 806, 808, 809- 811,
813, 815, 817-, 820

Novice C
1

894 Novice A
5

800, 801, 802, 803, 804

Open A
2

821, 823 Novice A
5

800, 801, 802, 803, 804 Novice B
11

805, 806, 810-812, 814-819

Open A
3

821, 822, 824 Open A
4

821, 822, 823, 824

Obedience Veteran 834, 836, 839, 847, 874
Total Entry Friday - 56 5

Saturday - 85
Sunday - 68

Lunch Break time to be announced
by Judge

Novice B 805-820
16

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 6 RING 6 RING 6

9:00 AM Judge T Temple 9:00 AM Judge T Gains 8:30 AM Judge L Whittaker
Open B 825, 827, 829, 830, 834,

835, 837, 838, 842, 843,
847-849, 853-855

Utility B 865-869, 872, 873-884 Open B 826-829, 831, 835, 838,
840, 841, 845-855

16 18 20
Pre-Novice 885, 886, 887, 889, 891,

893
11AM – L Whittaker
Overload Only

858, 859, 860, 862,
863, 864

Utility A
5

858, 860 ,861, 863, 864

6 6-Utility A in Ring #7

Lunch Break time to be
announced by Judge

Lunch Break time to be
announced by Judge

Lunch Break time to be announced
by Judge

Utility A
6

856, 857, 858, 859, 860,
864

Open B

25

826-830, 832-834,
836, 838, 839, 841-

847,
849-855

Utility B
15

865, 866, 867, 870, 872,
874, 876-884

Utility B 865, 867, 868, 869, 871,
872, 875, 877, 879, 883,

884

Pre-Novice 885, 886, 887, 889, 890,
891, 892

11 7

Overload – Please note that L Whittaker will be judging

Utility A and T Temple will be judging Pre-Novice instead

of T Gains on Saturday ONLY



RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course allowed

between Novice, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru Break time to be announced by Judge

Ring # 7 Ring # 7 Ring # 7

FRIDAY – Judge T Gains SATURDAY – Judge L Whittaker SUNDAY – Judge T Temple

9:30 AM 10 minute walk through 1:00 PM 10 minute walk through 9:00 AM 10 minute walk through

Excellent B – 10 -1054, 1055, 1057,
1059, 1060, 1062-1065, 1071

Excellent B – 14 – 1053-1058, 1061-
1063, 1065-1068, 1070, 1072, 1074

Novice B – 7 – 1014-1016, 1019-1021, 1023

Excellent A – 2 1049, 1051 Excellent A – 3 - 1049, 1051, 1052 Novice A – 8 – 1000, 1002, 1004-1008, 1013

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Advance B – 11 1031-1034, 1037-1039,
1041-1043, 1047

Advance B – 16 – 1030-1036, 1040-
1048

Advance B – 12 – 1031-1035, 1039, 1041-
1045, 1047

Advance A – 3 1024, 1025, 1027 Advance A – 5 -1024-1026, 1028-1029 Advance A – 4 – 1024-1026, 1028

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Novice B – 7 – 1014-1016, 1020-1023 Novice B – 8 – 1014, 1017-1023
Excellent B – 14 – 1054-1057, 1062-1065,
1067-1070, 1073, 1074

Novice A – 6 – 1000, 1005, 1008, 1010,
1011, 1013

Novice A – 13 – 1000-1009,1011-1013 Excellent A – 4 1049-1052

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 54 Dogs Trial 2 = 61 Dogs Trial 3 = 49 Dogs



Ring 1 1:30 PM Judge - CW Woh M F SM SF Exh Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - BD Alderman M F SM SF Exh

1 Barbet 1 0 0 0 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 0 1 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

3 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 2 0 0 0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

9 Retriever (Golden) 2 5 2 0 1 1 Bull Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

7 Retriever (Labrador) 2 4 1 0 0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1 0 0 1 0

1 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 0 0 1 1 2 Cairn Terrier 2 0 0 0 0

2 Setter (Irish) 1 1 0 0 1 1 Cesky Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

13 Spaniel (American Cocker) 5 6 2 0 4 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 0 1 0 4

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 1 0 0 0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 0 2 0 0

5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 3 1 0 0 1 Norfolk Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0 2 0 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

2 Weimaraner 0 2 0 0 1 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 0 1 0

48 Total - Group to follow 3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2 1 0 0 0

1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

Ring 3 2:00 PM Judge - F Chapa M F SM SF Exh 1 West Highland White Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

3 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 2 0 23 Total - Group to follow

1 Basenji 1 0 0 0 0

3 Beagle 1 2 0 0 0 Ring 1 9:00 AM Judge - CW Woh M F SM SF Exh

5 Borzoi 1 0 3 1 0 1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 0 1 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3 2 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3 2 0 0 0

2 Ibizan Hound 0 0 1 1 0 6 Chinese Crested 1 3 1 1 0

3 Irish Wolfhound 2 0 1 0 0 2 English Toy Spaniel 1 1 0 0 0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0 1

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 0 5 Havanese 0 5 0 0 0

2 Saluki 1 0 1 0 0 3 Italian Greyhound 1 1 0 1 0

5 Whippet 3 0 0 2 0 1 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 1 0 0

28 Total - Group to follow 16 Papillon 6 3 4 3 0

3 Pekingese 1 0 2 0 0

Ring 3 9:00 AM Judge - B Fraser M F SM SF Exh 3 Pomeranian 1 1 1 0 0

2 Akita 1 1 0 0 0 5 Poodle (Toy) 3 1 0 1 0

7 Alaskan Malamute 3 0 2 2 0 6 Pug 2 2 1 1 0

7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 4 2 0 1 2 Toy Fox Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

12 Boxer 4 4 2 2 0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

2 Bullmastiff 1 0 1 0 0 65 Total - Group to follow

6 Doberman Pinscher 1 4 1 0 0

1 Eurasier 1 0 0 0 0 Ring 2 9:30 AM Judge - M Eason M F SM SF Exh

7 Great Dane 0 3 1 3 0 4 Bulldog 0 3 1 0 0

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 0 1 0 4 Chow Chow 1 1 2 0 0

2 French Bulldog 0 1 0 1 0

Ring 3 11:00 AM Judge - F Chapa M F SM SF Exh 2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0 0

2 Great Pyrenees 0 1 0 1 0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 0

8 Newfoundland 4 2 1 1 2 2 Shiba Inu 0 2 0 0 0

1 Portuguese Water Dog 0 1 0 0 0 2 Tibetan Spaniel 1 0 1 0 0

14 Rottweiler 5 5 2 2 0 4 Tibetan Terrier 1 2 1 0 0

12 Poodle (Standard) 2 8 2 0 1

Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - F Chapa M F SM SF Exh

4 Samoyed 1 2 0 1 0 Ring 2 11:00 AM Judge - BD Alderman M F SM SF Exh

6 Siberian Husky 3 2 1 0 1 2 Boston Terrier 1 1 0 0 0

2 St. Bernard 2 0 0 0 0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 1 0 0 0

82 Total - Group to follow 1 Dalmatian 0 0 1 0 0

2 Keeshond 0 0 2 0 0

5 Lhasa Apso 2 2 0 1 0

345 JUDGE - CW Woh 3 Shih Tzu 2 1 0 0 0

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 48 Total - Group to follow

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW
Ring 4 1:00 PM Judge - T Gains M F SM SF Exh

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0 0

Puppy Sweeps after BIS 12 Australian Shepherd 6 4 1 1 2

5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 1 2 1 1

2 Bouvier des Flandres 1 0 1 0 0

4 Collie (Rough) 2 2 0 0 0

2 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 0 0

2 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 0 2 0

4 German Shepherd Dog 2 2 0 0 1

2 Old English Sheepdog 1 1 0 0 1

12 Shetland Sheepdog 2 7 1 2 0

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 1 2 0 1

51 Total - Group to follow

Friday, March 23, 2012



Ring 1 8:30 AM Judge - BD Alderman
Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh Ring 2 4:00 PM Judge - F Chapa

Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh

1 Barbet 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Retriever (Golden) 0 2 0 4 2 0 0 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

12 Retriever (Labrador) 0 5 0 5 2 0 1 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 Cairn Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
2 Setter (English) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 Cesky Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Setter (Irish) 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 5 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 Norfolk Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 Norwich Terrier 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Weimaraner 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 2 0 2 1 0 0

**22 Spaniel (American Cocker) 6 5 1 6 3 1 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
71 Total - Group to follow 48 Total less baby puppies 2 West Highland White Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

32 Total - Group to follow 28 Total less baby puppies

Ring 3 8:30 AM Judge - CW Woh
Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh

1
Basenji 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Ring 1 1:00 PM Judge - BD Alderman

Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh

5 Beagle 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
9 Borzoi 0 1 0 2 4 2 0 6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
4 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 Chinese Crested 0 1 0 3 1 1 0
1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 English Toy Spaniel 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 Havanese 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
4 Irish Wolfhound 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 Italian Greyhound 0 2 0 1 1 2 0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 19 Papillon 1 6 2 3 4 3 0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 Pekingese 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
2 Saluki 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 Pomeranian 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
6 Whippet 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 5 Poodle (Toy) 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
6 Afghan Hound 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 6 Pug 0 2 0 2 1 1 0

46 Total - Group to follow 38 Total less baby puppies 2 Toy Fox Terrier 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

Ring 3 10:45 AM Judge - CW Woh
Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh 77 Total - Group to follow 74 Total less baby puppies

4 Akita 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

7
Alaskan Malamute 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - F Chapa

Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh

9 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 2 1 4 2 0 0 5 Boston Terrier 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
11 Bullmastiff 0 4 1 5 1 0 0 5 Bulldog 0 0 1 3 1 0 0

3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - CW Woh
Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh

5
Chow Chow 0 1 0 2 2 0 0

17 Boxer 2 5 0 6 2 2 2 1 Dalmatian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
9 Doberman Pinscher 0 1 0 7 1 0 0 3 French Bulldog 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

10 Great Dane 0 0 0 4 2 4 0 2 Keeshond 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
2 Great Pyrenees 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 Lhasa Apso 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
1 Mastiff 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Lowchen 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

10 Newfoundland 1 4 0 3 1 1 2 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 0 9 2 0 1

15 Rottweiler 0 6 1 4 2 2 0 6 Schipperke 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
5 Samoyed 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 Shiba Inu 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 Shih Tzu 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
9 Siberian Husky 0 4 2 2 1 0 0 3 Tibetan Spaniel 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 St. Bernard 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 Tibetan Terrier 0 1 0 2 1 0 0

113 Total - Group to follow 104 Total less baby puppies 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
67 Total - Group to follow 63 Total less baby puppies

Ring 2 8:30 AM Judge - F Chapa
Baby

M
M

Baby

F
F SM SF Exh

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

476 JUDGE - F Chapa 416 Total less baby puppies 16 Australian Shepherd 0 6 1 7 1 1 3

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 6 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 2 0 1 2 1 1

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 4 Bouvier des Flandres 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

6 Collie (Rough) 0 2 0 2 0 2 0

Jr Handling - Obed at Noon 2 Collie (Smooth) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

2 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
**American Cocker Spaniel Booster 4 German Shepherd Dog 0 2 0 2 0 0 1

2 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Shetland Sheepdog 3 2 4 9 1 2 0

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
70 Total - Group to follow 61 Total less baby puppies

Saturday, March 24, 2012



Ring 1 8:30 AM Judge - F Chapa M F SM SF Exh Ring 2 8:00 AM Judge - CW Woh M F SM SF Exh

2 Weimaraner 0 2 0 0 1 1 Airedale Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0 3 0 0 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 4 2 0 0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Bull Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 1 0 0 0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1 0 0 1 0

13 Spaniel (American Cocker) 5 6 2 0 4 2 Cairn Terrier 2 0 0 0 0

2 Setter (Irish) 1 1 0 0 2 1 Cesky Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

2 Setter (English) 0 1 0 1 0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 0 1 0 4

10 Retriever (Labrador) 5 4 1 0 1 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 0 2 0 0

9 Retriever (Golden) 3 4 2 0 1 1 Norfolk Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

2 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 1 0 0 0 2 Norwich Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 0 1 0 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 0 1 0

1 Barbet 1 0 0 0 0 4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 2 1 0 0

55 Total - Group to follow 1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

2 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 1 0 0

Ring 3 2:00 PM Judge - BD Alderman M F SM SF Exh 26 Total - Group to follow

4 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 3 0

1 Basenji 1 0 0 0 0 Ring 1 11:00 AM Judge - F Chapa M F SM SF Exh

5 Beagle 1 4 0 0 0 1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 0 1 0 0

9 Borzoi 1 2 4 2 0 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 1 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3 3 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 6 Chinese Crested 1 3 1 1 0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1 0 0 0 0 2 English Toy Spaniel 1 1 0 0 0

1 Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 1 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0 1

4 Irish Wolfhound 3 0 1 0 0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 0 Ring 1 1:00 PM Judge - F Chapa M F SM SF Exh

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 0 5 Havanese 0 5 0 0 0

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 0 0 0 0 6 Italian Greyhound 2 2 1 1 0

2 Saluki 1 0 1 0 0 2 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 2 0 0

6 Whippet 4 0 1 1 0 15 Papillon 6 3 4 2 0

39 Total - Group to follow 3 Pekingese 1 0 2 0 0

3 Pomeranian 1 1 1 0 0

Ring 3 8:30 AM Judge - BD Alderman M F SM SF Exh **5 Poodle (Toy) 3 1 0 1 0

2 St. Bernard 2 0 0 0 0 6 Pug 2 2 1 1 0

7 Siberian Husky 4 2 1 0 1 2 Toy Fox Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 0 1 0 3 Yorkshire Terrier 1 1 0 1 0

5 Samoyed 1 3 0 1 0 69 Total - Group to follow

13 Rottweiler 5 4 2 2 0

1 Portuguese Water Dog 0 1 0 0 0 Ring 2 9:30 AM Judge - CW Woh M F SM SF Exh

9 Newfoundland 4 3 1 1 2 5 Boston Terrier 3 2 0 0 0

1 Mastiff 1 0 0 0 0 4 Bulldog 0 3 1 0 0

0 Leonberger 0 0 0 0 1 3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 1 0 1 0

2 Great Pyrenees 0 1 0 1 0 5 Chow Chow 1 2 2 0 0

9 Great Dane 0 4 1 4 0 1 Dalmatian 0 0 1 0 0

9 Doberman Pinscher 1 7 1 0 0 5 French Bulldog 0 4 0 1 0

10 Bullmastiff 4 5 1 0 0 1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 0

15 Boxer 5 6 2 2 0 5 Lhasa Apso 2 2 0 1 0

2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0 0

Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - BD Alderman M F SM SF Exh **1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 0

8 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 4 2 0 1 2 Schipperke 2 0 0 0 0

7 Alaskan Malamute 3 0 2 2 0 2 Shiba Inu 0 2 0 0 0

2 Akita 1 1 0 0 0 4 Shih Tzu 3 1 0 0 0

101 Total - Group to follow 3 Tibetan Spaniel 2 1 0 0 0

4 Tibetan Terrier 1 2 1 0 0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1 0 0 0 0

408 JUDGE - BD Alderman **13 Poodle (Standard) 2 9 2 0 1

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 61 Total - Group to follow

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW
Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - CW Woh M F SM SF Exh

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0 0

Jr Handling - Conf at Noon 13 Australian Shepherd 6 5 1 1 1

6 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 1 2 1 1

Toy, Miniature & Standard Poodle Booster 4 Bouvier des Flandres 2 1 1 0 0

6 Collie (Rough) 2 2 0 2 0

2 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 0 0

2 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 0 2 0

4 German Shepherd Dog 2 2 0 0 1

2 Old English Sheepdog 1 1 0 0 1

12 Shetland Sheepdog 2 7 1 2 0

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 1 2 0 0

57 Total - Group to follow

Sunday, March 25, 2012


